	03-20-	2001					
Form-PTO-1595 T 1-31-92	RAN!		RDATION Atty. Docket: 2165.10				
To the Director, U.S. Patent		ILMER MANERAL (ILLM AND IN IN 1978)	d original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	101641	432	dress of receiving party(ies):				
Kuniyuki Senga and Masahiro Ito	3. 6 10]	Name:	THE PILOT INK CO., LTD.				
		Foreign Address: <u>17, Midori-cho 3-chome</u>					
Additional name(s) of conveying	party(ies) attached?	Showa-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken					
3. Nature of conveyance:]	Japan				
X Assignment Security Agreement Other] Merger] Change of Name	Domestic Address:					
Execution Date: <u>January 15, 2</u>	2001	City:	State ZIP				
		Additional nam	ne(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No				
 Application number(s) or patent r If this document is being filed tog 			e of the application is: <u>January 15, 2001</u>				
A. Patent Application Number: t	o be assigned	B. Title of Invention: THERMOCHROMIC DRY OFFSET INK, AND PRINTED ARTICLE PRODUCED USING THE SAME					
Filing Date: Currently herew	th						
041797567	ditional numbers attached?	Yes	X No				
Name and address of party to who	om correspondence	6. Number of applications and patents involved:					
concerning document should be m	ailed:	One					
Name:Fitzpatrick, Co	ella, Harper & Scinto	7. Total fee (3	37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00				
30 Rockefeller	Plaza	X Enclose	d				
New Vork Ne	w York 10112-3801	Authori	zed to be charged to deposit account				
New TOIK, IN		8. Deposit account number (for deficiency or excess)					
Telephone No.: (212) 218-210)	06 1205					
Facsimile No.: (212) 218-220	0	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account):					
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.	and a comparing informat	ion is true and th	ne attached is the original document or is a				
To the best of my knowledge and	belief, the foregoing information						
true copy of the original docume							
	an alis 1	4 First	March 2, 2001 Date				
ROBERT H FISCH	Sig	nature	wheet attachments, and documents: 2				
Name of Person Signing	Total number	of pages includin	g cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2				
[
NY_MAIN 151008 v 1							
	<u>э</u> б(
ABIENIENNE DINUTE ANNOUNAS	40. VC 9						
a'	1		REEL: 011586 FRAME: 0308				

ASSIGNMENT OF ENTIRE INTEREST IN AN INVENTION

WHEREAS, I/we, the undersigned, have invented certain novel and useful improvements in THERMOCHROMIC DRY OFFSET INK, AND PRINTED ARTICLE PRODUCED USING THE SAME

for which I am/we are about to make/have made application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, identified as

Serial No.

filed on

; and

WHEREAS,

THE PILOT INK CO., LTD.,

a corporation duly organized under the laws of Japan, and having its principal office at

17,	Midori-cho	3-chome,	Showa-k	u, Nagoya-	shi,	Aich	ni-ken,	Japan
and	duly represent	ed by,	YUKIO	UESUGI	,	its	Presid	ent

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest, for the territory of the United States of America, in and to said invention, application, and Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment of lawful money and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest, for the territory of the United States of America, in and to said invention, as described in the specification executed by me/us on

, entitled as above preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the 15 January 2001 United States of America therefor, and to said application, Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention, and any and all reissues, divisions, extensions or continuations of said application for Letters Patent which may be applied for or granted for said invention; and I/we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest, for the sole use of ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns.

Executed at Aichi-ken, Japan

this

_{day of} January 15th

, 2001.

By: <u>Kuniyuki Senga</u> Kuniyuki SENGA

Masahiro Ito By: _

Masahiro ITO

PATENT REEL: 011586 FRAME: 0309

RECORDED: 03/05/2001

,